

Government of Jharkhand

Receipt of Online Payment of Stamp Duty

NON JUDICIAL

Receipt Number: 763ae5d49284ef4733f9

Receipt Date: 29-Jun-2021 11:18:32 am

Receipt Amount: 100/-

Amount In Words: One Hundred Rupees Only

Document Type : Affidavit

District Name: Ranchi

Stamp Duty Paid By: BIRENDRA SINGH PRESIDENT

GREENLAND VIKASH SAMITI

Purpose of stamp duty paid: AFFIDAVIT

First Party Name: BIRENDRA SINGH PRESIDENT

GREENLAND VIKASH SAMITI

Second Party Name: CBSE DELHI

GRN Number: 2106169145

This stamp paper can be verified in the jharnibandhan site through receipt number :-





This Receipt is to be used as proof of payment of stamp duty only for one document. The use of the same receipt as proof of payment of stamp duty in another document through reprint, photo copy or other means is penal offence under section-62 of Indian Stamp Act, 1899

इस रसीद का उपयोग केवल एक ही दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुक्त भगतान के प्रमाण हेतु ही किया जा सकता है। पुनः प्रिन्ट कर अथवा फोटो कॉपी आदि द्वारा इसी रसीद का दुसरे दस्तावज पित्रमुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु उपयोग भारतीय मुद्रांक अधिनियम, 1899 की धारा 62 अन्तर्गत दृष्टिनीय अपराध है।

BEFORE THE EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE, RANCHI

AFFIDAVIT

I, Birendra Singh, S/o Late Nageshwar Singh, age 60, President of Greenland Vikas Samiti, running the DAV Nageshwar Public School do herby solemnly affirm and sincerely state as follows:

- That Greenland Vikas Samiti is a registered society/Trust under the Registration Act 21, 1860, registration no. 244, dated 31/01/2004.
- That the Greenland Vikas Samiti is of Non Proprietary character.

सत्यमेय जयते

- That no member of the School Management Committee is related to each other.
- That the school is run as a community service and not as a business and that commercialization does not take place in the school in any shape whatsoever.
- That no part of income from the institution shall be diverted to any individual in Trust/Society/Company registered under section 25 of the companies act, 1956 School Management committee or to any other person. The saving, if any, after, meeting the recurring and non recurring expenditure and contribution to developmental, depreciation and contingency funds may be further utilized for promoting school.
- That school is not paying any charges towards using name, motto, logo or any other non academic
 activities to any other institution organization or body organization.
- That the school will not open classes under CBSE pattern particularly class IX/X/XI/XII and will not use CBSE name in any manner without obtaining affiliation.

CERTIFICATE REGARDING SCHOOL STAFF

I, Mrs. Nilam Singh w/o Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, resident of Anant Infotech Building, Dangratoli Chowk, Purulia Road, Ranchi, Principal of the DAV Nageshwar Public School declare that the school has appointed trained and qualified teachers from Recognized Institution/colleges of UGC/AICTE/NCTE as per Rule No. 53 under Chapter IX of Affiliation Bye-laws. In addition, teachers has also qualified necessary CTET/TET. Further school has appointed teachers (PRT/TGT/PGT) to maintain section teacher ratio and also physical Education teacher, librarian, wellness and Special Educator as per Board norms.

I also declare that all the staff appointed undergone psychometric evaluation test and the result are found to be satisfactory.

Name: NILAM SINGH Wilaw.

Designation: PRINCIPAL

Contd....P/2

[112] E.No32/2001 E.No32/2001 The above mentioned facts are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. If found wrong I shall be responsible.

Signature of the Deponent

Solemnly affirmed at ______ Ranch:

on this ______ day of _____ June ______ 2021

and signed his/her name in my presence

Deponent signed before me

Seal of the Eight Class Magistrate

74/2021

